fomap

Welcome to the Vienna Christmas Swim - Vienna Aquatic Swim Meet 2022!

It is a special end of the year swim meet and we are glad you are coming. In total there are mor'e?'

than 500 swimmers competing with more than 1500 individual starts. To make the process easier,;
ere are some useful hints: :

Welcome Desk / Registration: from 08:45h

In the entrance hall of the indoor swimming pool Floridsdorf you will get an
information folder with general information as well as a start list, relay cards, hall
plan, time list, information about our sponsors, etc.

Checkroom key ;
Each club gets a certain number of checkroom keys. Please bring them g ﬁ
back at the end of the event. If one is missing, we have to charge the ‘
fee of 30€.

Warm-up: 08:45h - 09:45h. Please use lane 1 and lane 6 as a sprint lane.

Start of the competition: 10:00h

—
K
). ¢

Live Streaming: https://youtu.be/qB0dIqY647I UV[STR[AM .
>

The Vienna Aquatic Xmas Swim will be broadcast via live stream, a
so that those at home can also join in the celebrations and the excitement. ":';
Floorplan of the swim hall

In order to accommodate all swimmers reasonably well in the hall, there is a club division. In
addition, there is also plenty of space on the grandstand, so that every par‘rucupan’r can be there.

Also the restaurant is open. ’

Award ceremony: (Timetable attached) will take place during the
competitions to have enough time for the final award |

‘cer‘emony of the overall winners and the relays.

“'Parking: The parking lot directly next to the
bath (Freytagstrasse) is unfortunately very
expensive. On Sunday, however, there are
on the SchloBhofer'sTr'asse usually enough free [HE e
Shiare=| gparking Shaces dese "
T '\"":ﬁﬂ rr';:c




7\(,
— J" \_/ BUFFETT: @/ 2o S v us
Our club members have prepared delicious cakes, cookies, spreads, sausages, as well as coffee

for you, and we would be happy if you taste it.

T-Shirts & Swim Caps
We will be offering special XMAS T-shirts as souvenirs, by popular request many K
requests also in children's sizes. In addition, also a Xmas swim cap.

Offer while stocks last.

Xmas hats
It has already become a tradition of the Vienna Aquatic Xmas Swim
that the winners get a red pointed cap and lots of presents.

¥ Tombola

We will offer some raffle tickets with many interesting prizes, including a training
Jjacket with the autographs of world record holder and ex-world champion Paul
Biedermann and ex-world champion Britta Steffen. In addition, Erima rain
jackets, fins, swimming goggles, water bottles, bathing caps, and much more.

Every ticket wins! While stocks last. See some pictures very soon at

www.viennaaquatic.at/xmas/tombola &
Judges of turns 1
Anyone who would like to support us as an official, even if only for a few hours, please sign/
up here: you will get an Xmas-T-Shirt and some food free as a thank you:
https://doodle.com/poll/zgeyfépr7p7gepm8 .

Xmas-Punch
Around 17:00h we invite the club representatives for a punch or tea in the bath restaurant.

Xmas surprise: Around 17:00h. Wait & see @

Cleanliness at the pool; We are very happy about the possibility to rent the pool for this nice
swimming festival. Please help to keep it clean, especially do not leave litter and also do not go
into the hall with street shoes.

Relays - The Highlights at the end of the day

Entries possible until 14:00h on the day of the competition -

as long as space is is available. :




Timetable for Victory Ceremony
During the following heats victory ceremony for:
1| 200m Freestyle women
2| 200m Freestyle men
3| 25m Breast woman
4 25m Breast man
5| 50m Breast woman
6 50m Breast man
7 | 100m Breast woman 25m Breast man
200m Freestyle man
8 | 100m Breast | man 25m Breast woman
200m Freestyle women
9| 25m Freestyle woman
10| 25m Freestyle man
1 | 50m Freestyle woman 50m Breast man
12| 50m Freestyle man 50m Breast woman
13| 100m Freestyle woman 25m Freestyle man
100m Breast man
14 | 100m Freestyle | man 25m Freestyle woman
100m Breast 25m
15| 25m Backstroke woman
16 ([ 25m Backstroke man
17| 50m Backstroke woman 50m Freestyle man
18| 50m Backstroke man 50m Freestyle woman
19 | 100m Backstroke woman 25m Back man
100m Freestyle man
20| 100m Backstroke man 25m Back woman
100m Freestyle woman
100m Backstroke | woman
XMAS Break
21| 25m Butterfly woman
22| 25m Butterfly man
23| 50m Butterfly woman 50m Backstroke man
24| 50m Butterfly man 50m Backstroke | woman
25| 100m Butterfly woman 100m Backstroke man
25m Butterfly man
50m Butterfly man
|26| 100m Butterfly | man 25m Butterfly woman
50m Butterfly woman
| 100m Butterfly woman
100m Butterfly man

| Medals Ceremony with trophies for the best swimmers

Outside Competion Heat

1R

4x50m

Mystery-Medley-Relay

2R

4x50m

Parent-Child-Relay

expected
time
approx.

10:00
10:50
11:30

11:35

11:40
12:00
12:15
12:15
12:52
12:52
13:23
13:27
13:33
13:52
14:04
14:04
14:47
14:47
15:27
15:32
15:37
15:53
16:04
16:04
16:37

17:14

17:34
17:37
17:48
17:56
18:17

18:38
18:38
18:38

18:38

18:38
18:59
18:59



9 SV Leoben
8 1.Welser SK
5 Club Constanta

47 SUW

43 Ther

41 Donau

Vorstart 1

Technic
Speakers Desk

CEEEEE

Restaurant

i5 >V 20 SU Modlin
orneu- 17 USV Krem
burg

30 ESU

12 Welser TV
1862

62 Vienna

Adfuatic SC |

62 Vienna
Aquatic SC
5 RATS Amstetten

18 Friesen

14 WSC

10 USCE



X ¥ %

e~

>

N 2 . 5 =
| AT [ @Qﬁ 1%
(’ - /‘L'k GP@@M@@5%€

~

S
L ¢ ‘N‘ W
Aot ¥

’I;o(ren’cs-Ckilo(ren-
Friends Rela

Event #2R: 4x50m Freestyle

A Eligible for the Parents-Children-Relay are a combination of:
» ) (‘{Q e at least 2 swimmers (born 2008 and younger)

A/ a parent of one of these two relay members
™ < A.A

oo ~ 3 °
@f e any swimmer
i\/ Tyl the swimmer shall swim in the following order:

1) one parent, 2) child, 3) teammate 2008 & young

4) any swimmer
Example: 2 children with their father and a friendly
swimmer, or a child with mum and another child with mom,Q’." = é"
or a child with girlfriend and grandma and dad. s Ao

Lane Card 4x50m Freestyle Parents-Children-Relay

Club:

Team Name:

Adult (Mom or Dad)

. Child (Yr..2008 or younger)

Swimmer (Yr. 2008 or younger)

¥ Swimmer (any age)

Please register your relay latest at
14:00h on the day of the event at the
speaker’'s desk




Even #1R: 4x5

i
Procedure:

or to the event the lane number for the team will be drawn by lot.

s every lane will be a display board showing the order of the four strokes in

o ::r( sot whlch the relay has to be swum
Except from the backstroke, all starts will be from the starting block with a dive.
The start of the backstroke will be from the water.
If the backstroke is on the 2™, 3™ or 4™ place requested, the backstroke
swimmer shall start fromthe starting block with a dive and thereafter turn
on the back prior the 15m mark.
Each section must be finished in accordance with the rule which applies to the s§
The Mixed Relays must consist of two Men and two Women, the composition of h E—=
team can't be changed, e.g. the breaststroke swimmer has to swim breast no
matter in which place he or she has to swim.

Muster ry Meo(le;j Relay §
X €Y

Relolg mixed a

Mgs'terg Med

Lane Card 4x50m Mystery Medley Relay Mixed

Club:

Team Name:

Backstroke Swimmer

Breaststroke Swimmer

Butterfly Swimmer

Freestyle Swimmer

Please register your relay latest at
14:00h on the day of the event at the
speaker’'s desk




	info english
	info deutsch
	Eltern Kind
	Mystery

