



Timetable for Victory Ceremony exp							
	ımıe	elable l	OL AIC	lory (cerem	ony	time
							approx.
During the following heats				victor	y ceremony	for:	
1	200m	Freestyle	women				10:00
2	200m	Freestyle	men				10:50
3	25m	Breast	woman				11:30
4	25m	Breast	man				11:35
5	50m	Breast	woman				11:40
6	50m	Breast	man	1			12:00
7	100m	Breast	woman	25m	Breast	man	12:15
				200m	Freestyle	man	12:15
8	100m	Breast	man	25m	Breast	woman	12:52
				200m	Freestyle	women	12:52
9	25m	Freestyle	woman				13:23
10	25m	Freestyle	man				13:27
11	50m	Freestyle	woman	50m	Breast	man	13:33
12	50m	Freestyle	man	50m	Breast	woman	13:52
13	100m	Freestyle	woman	25m	Freestyle	man	14:04
				100m	Breast	man	14:04
14	100m	Freestyle	man	25m	Freestyle	woman	14:47
				100m	Breast	25m	14:47
15	25m	Backstroke	woman				15:27
16	25m	Backstroke	man				15:32
17	50m	Backstroke	woman	50m	Freestyle	man	15:37
18	50m	Backstroke	man	50m	Freestyle	woman	15:53
19	100m	Backstroke	woman	25m	Back	man	16:04
				100m	Freestyle	man	16:04
20	100m	Backstroke	man	25m	Back	woman	16:37
				100m	Freestyle	woman	
100m Backstroke woman							
XMAS Break							17:14
21	25m	Butterfly	woman]			17:34
22	25m	Butterfly	man				17:37
23	50m	Butterfly	woman	50m	Backstroke	man	17:48
24	50m	Butterfly	man	50m	Backstroke	woman	17:56
25	100m	Butterfly	woman	100m	Backstroke	man	18:17
				25m	Butterfly	man	
<u> </u>	15.5			50m	Butterfly	man	40.55
26	100m	Butterfly	man	25m	Butterfly	woman	18:38
				50m	Butterfly	woman	18:38
				100m	Butterfly	woman	18:38
				100m	Butterfly	man	1
Medals Ceremony with trophies for the best swimmers							18:38
Outside Competion Heat							18:38
1R	4x50m	Mystery-Medley-	Relay				18:59
2R 4x50m Parent-Child-Relay							18:59
				i			-3.55





